MIC94030/94031
TinyFET ® P-Channel MOSFET
TinyFET is a registered trademark of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
July 2006
M9999-071106
General Description
The MIC94030 and MIC94031 are 4-terminal silicon gate

• Hand-held bar-code scanners
• Portable communications equipment
Ordering Information
Part Number
Standard Marking Pb-Free Marking
Junction Temp. Range Package
MIC94030BM4 P30 MIC94030YM4 P30 –55° to +150°C SOT-143
MIC94031BM4 P31 MIC94031YM4 P31 –55° to +150°C SOT-143
Pin Configuration
Substrate
SourceGate
Drain
P3x
Part
Identification
P3x
SOT-143 (M4)
Typical PCB Layout
S
D
G
SS
PCB heat sink
plane improves
heat dissipation
PCB traces
Micrel, Inc. MIC94030/MIC94031
July 2006 2 M9999-071106
Functional Diagrams Schematic Symbol
Gate
Source
Drain
Substrate
G
S
D
SS
G
S
D
SS
~500k
Internal
gate-to-source
pull-up resistor
Schematic Symbol MIC94030 MIC94031
Micrel, Inc. MIC94030/MIC94031
July 2006 3 M9999-071106
Absolute Maximum Ratings (1)
Voltage and current values are negative. Signs not shown for clarity.